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TRI-STATE OPEN
NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

FEBRUARY 27, 2010

SATURDAY, 12:00 NOON

REGULATION-TABLE

ENTRIES  & PRIZES AUCTION

$35 ENTRY FEE  +  $5 GREENS FEE STARTS AT 12:00 SHARP
ENTRIES ACCEPTED UP TO DRAWING $10 MINIMUM BID ON A PLAYER

100% OF ENTRIES PAYED BACK 100% PAYBACK GUARANTEED
PAY 1/4TH  OF THE FIELD PAY 1/8TH OF THE FIELD

$500 ADDED GUARANTEED!

FORMAT RULES

LIMITED TO 64 PLAYERS ALTERNATE BREAKS
TRUE DOUBLE ELIMINATION BREAKER SHOOTS AFTER A LEGAL BREAK

NO MAJOR TOURNAMENT WINNERS CUE BALL FOULS ONLY
RACE TO 7 IN WINNERS BRACKET SCOREKEEPERS PROVIDED
RACE TO 7 IN LOSERS BRACKET BREAKER RACKS HIS OWN RACK

(WITH 32 PLAYERS OR LESS) NO PATTERN RACKING
RACE TO 6 IN LOSERS BRACKET ALL OTHER BCA RULES APPLY

(WITH 33 PLAYERS OR MORE)

EVERYONE IS COMING TO PLAY AND SPEND THE DAY!

GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS
3866 PEACH STREET

ERIE, PA 16509

814-866-2035

$500 ADDED

17  Nine-Foot
 Gold Crowns

4 Seven-Foot
Gold Crowns

2 Seven-Foot
Diamonds

1 Ten-Foot
Billiards Table

We Can Stay
Open All Night 
If We Need To

Organized
Ring-Games

with Buy-ins & 
Poker Chips

Full Bar
Over 100 Beers

Liquor

Full Restaurant
Steaks
Salads
Burgers

Papa John's Pizza
Finger Foods



44 Players  X $35 $1,540

Guaranteed Added Amount $500

Total Prize Fund $2,040

PLACE NAME PRIZES AUCTION

1ST Brian Alfredo $600.00 $920.00

2ND Dex Derr $400.00 $680.00

3RD Mark Mariani $300.00 $450.00

4TH Dan Madden $200.00 $220.00

5TH-6TH Dave Mills $125.00 $50.00

5TH-6TH Randy Glover $125.00 $50.00

7TH-8TH Rick Clark $75.00

7TH-8TH Gale Flick $75.00

9TH-12TH Carmen Pruvedenti $35.00

9TH-12TH Shayne Morrow $35.00

9TH-12TH Brett McQuaid $35.00

9TH-12TH Jim Averill $35.00

Total $2,040.00 $2,370.00

PLACE NAME AVERAGE PRIZES

1ST Shayne Morrow 3-3 $100.00

2ND Earl Robison 4-5 $75.00

3RD Juan Gomez 4-7 $50.00

Total $225.00

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: $4635

FINAL STANDINGS

WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN 
NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

FEBRUARY 27, 2010



STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES

1st Brian Alfredo  Austintown OH 6 0

2nd Dex Derr  Indiana PA 8 2

3rd Mark Mariani  Youngstown OH 4 2

4th Dan Madden  Rochester NY 6 2

5th-6th Randy Glover  Bradford PA 3 2

5th-6th Dave Mills  Buffalo NY 3 2

7th-8th Rick Clark  Erie PA 6 2

7th-8th Gale Flick  Grandvalley PA 3 2

9th-12th Jim Averill  Union City PA 4 2

9th-12th Carmen Pruvedenti  Erie PA 3 2

9th-12th Shayne Morrow  Erie PA 2 2

9th-12th Brett McQuaid  Erie PA 2 2

13th-16th Tom Comi  Erie PA 3 2

13th-16th Juan Gomez  Erie PA 2 2

13th-16th Ben Jones  Cleveland PA 2 2

13th-16th Brian Mulllen  Erie PA 2 2

17th-24th Mark Cimperman  Conneaut Lake PA 3 2

17th-24th Tim Comi  Erie PA 3 2

17th-24th Mark Odom  Erie PA 3 2

17th-24th Nick Cappola  Buffalo NY 2 2

17th-24th Jeff Duke  Erie PA 2 2

17th-24th Jason Hornbeck  Pittsburgh PA 2 2

17th-24th Rich Reynolds  Meadville PA 1 2

17th-24th Willie Van Guilder  Garland PA 1 2

25th-32nd Ted Kemp  Erie PA 2 2

25th-32nd Brian Pierkowski  Erie PA 1 2

25th-32nd Mark Bliley  Erie PA 0 2

25th-32nd Danny Jayes  Buffalo NY 0 2

25th-32nd Lew Humes  Cambridge Springs PA 0 2

25th-32nd Mark Makarewicz  Erie PA 0 2

25th-32nd Joe Duckett  Erie PA 0 2

25th-32nd Dave Ongley  Titusville PA 0 2

33rd-44th Ben Beckman  Ashtabula OH 1 2

33rd-44th Aaron Burek  Elgin PA 1 2

33rd-44th Jason Dzierak  Buffalo NY 1 2

33rd-44th Rob Mattias  Rochester NY 1 2

33rd-44th Earl Robison  Meadville PA 1 2

33rd-44th Alison White  Buffalo NY 1 2

33rd-44th Rick Wilczewski  Erie PA 1 2

33rd-44th Greg Bronson  Meadville PA 0 2

33rd-44th Darrick Deperto  Buffalo NY 0 2

33rd-44th Phil Millimaci  Fairview PA 0 2

33rd-44th Mark Ozzie  Depew NY 0 2

33rd-44th Shayne Redick  Warren PA 0 2

FINAL  STANDINGS

SPRING TRI-STATE OPEN

FEBRUARY 27, 2010



WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN

FEBRUARY 27, 2010

BREAK COUNT NUMBER OF

STANDING NAME HOME TOWN AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS

1 Shayne Morrow  Erie PA 3.3 20

2 Earl Robison  Meadville PA 4.5 15

3 Juan Gomez  Erie PA 4.7 16

4 Ben Jones  Cleveland PA 4.8 22

5 Ted Kemp  Erie PA 5.0 19

6 Carmen Pruvedenti  Erie PA 5.0 27

7 Dex Derr  Indiana PA 5.1 45

8 Brian Alfredo  Austintown OH 5.2 33

9 Rick Clark  Erie PA 5.2 38

10 Jason Dzierak  Buffalo NY 5.3 16

11 Jim Averill  Union City PA 5.4 27

12 Joe Duckett  Erie PA 5.5 11

13 Brian Mulllen  Erie PA 5.5 18

14 Dave Mills  Buffalo NY 5.5 24

15 Rick Wilczewski  Erie PA 5.6 14

16 Randy Glover  Bradford PA 5.6 23

17 Dan Madden  Rochester NY 5.6 38

18 Ben Beckman  Ashtabula OH 5.8 10

19 Phil Millimaci  Fairview PA 5.8 11

20 Willie Van Guilder  Garland PA 5.9 14

21 Tom Comi  Erie PA 5.9 22

22 Nick Cappola  Buffalo NY 6.0 21

23 Brett McQuaid  Erie PA 6.0 22

24 Mark Mariani  Youngstown OH 6.0 32

25 Lew Humes  Cambridge Springs PA 6.1 11

26 Jeff Duke  Erie PA 6.1 15

27 Shayne Redick  Warren PA 6.2 10

28 Tim Comi  Erie PA 6.2 21

29 Brian Pierkowski  Erie PA 6.5 19

30 Gale Flick  Grandvalley PA 6.5 24

31 Rob Mattias  Rochester NY 6.6 15

32 Mark Odom  Erie PA 6.9 28

33 Jason Hornbeck  Pittsburgh PA 7.0 19

34 Mark Cimperman  Conneaut Lake PA 7.0 24

35 Darrick Deperto  Buffalo NY 7.2 10

36 Mark Makarewicz  Erie PA 7.5 10

37 Alison White  Buffalo NY 7.5 13

38 Greg Bronson  Meadville PA 7.6 10

39 Aaron Burek  Elgin PA 7.6 15

40 Rich Reynolds  Meadville PA 7.8 12

41 Danny Jayes  Buffalo NY 0.0 < 10

42 Dave Ongley  Titusville PA 0.0 < 10

43 Mark Bliley  Erie PA 0.0 < 10

44 Mark Ozzie  Depew NY 0.0 < 10

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION


